Huade América
Huade América 1
Vendas3
Máquina de escrever
2-Way Cartridge Valves Directional Function LC - LFA
BEIJING HUADE
HYDRAULIC INDUSTRIAL
GROUP CO.LTD.

In control covers with electrical
montoring of the closed posit on (incl .
I mit switch) the type code includes the
model of the control cover and that of
the cartridge valve
5 ) 1D = 0.1 MPa cracking pressure
2D = D.2 MPar cracking pressure
4D = D.4 MPa cracking pressure
s ) = Valve poppet of cartridge element
with damping nose
7] Sequence of orifices when ordering
and for representation in symbols and
on circuits.
See pages on individual control
coversand page 7 for
further information (orifice
characteristic curves) .
Orifice Symbol |Symbol in crdering code
”l§h A
TN& crfflce Is designee a* a screwed ornne .lt fc a
slandardcrfflce. rd Ijpecode l& enlereu n Diecrflerng
code. .;ornoe dlameier In 1/1D mm}
Orifice Symbol Symbol in ordering cade
0 1. Z A
TNecrfflce ledeslgned as a Silled hole. na Type le
entered In Die ordenng code.iDiirice diameter In mm)
Orifice Symbol Symbol in ordering ende
A12 A12 A
This crlllce le designed as a screwed orirfce. lf (h.te
orfflee Is reqUred.The correcl 1ype cede mus:be en¬
tered logePier *lin me orfflee diameter In 1/1D mm In
Die ordering cotfe.
Example: A '2 - Cffllcewltn flameter 1.2 mm In port A.
- 5 -
Vendas3
Retângulo
Vendas3
Máquina de escrever
Huade América                                                                                                            5
General notes on the ordering details for control covers (pilot valves)
Dlrec:lcnal tpaol valve Size Catalogue afeel no. Csntnjl cover Type
4WE6 DEX,1. WEf.WEfS.GWA*
(wet pint KWJ.EW
3WE5 ASX-
( *« l*i>
6
weA9
4WE1DD3B - -
(we:pin)
m
Pilot valves must be ordered separate- /. Far farther
details see relevant catalogue sheet.
Clreacnal pcpF^'^l^ Size CalalcgLe enee:nc Ccntrol cover cr type
W-3SzWSU 2>M2D- - WEAWzAd.GWA
W-3S =W6 C £>:.J2[ KWA.EWA
M-3SEW 13 UZM31S-
fi
WEA.GEA
M-35E1Y1D C 2J0315 KWA
M-35EW1D U 2K/EJ0
V-3SEW10 C 2X'l63(] -
1D
WEA /63D.GWA- - V6H
KAW ' 3D
Note:By combining a 2-way cartridge valve with a pilot valve, various
valve fanotions may be implemented. The following components, with
parting pattern A6 (up to ;NS 63) and form A10 <NS GO to 100)DiN 24
340 may be considered.
Symbols (basic symbols)
LFA D..JF...
Control cever with remote control port
NS 16 to 160
X frfih I

does not
apoear in
the type code
LFA.G 6X0/.
NS 40
LFA.G 6XB/
NS 5D to 63
<©£i ms I
li ; x :
&
n
i \ -
i x 12
S ze
1
16
cp 1.2
25
0 1.5
3D
O 2.0
40
M6
SO
MS v 1
63
MS v 1
d? 1.2 d> 1.5 <1* 2.0 M6 MS x 1 MS x 1
H1 35 4D 5D 6D S3 62
H2 17 17 21.5 30 32 40
H3 15 24 23 32 34 50
H- 32 40
L1 65 65 1DO 125 140 160
L2 36.5 45.5 5D
L3
62.5 74 90
72 79
L4
L5 2.5 2
72
6
90
2
1
- i L3
c
c-:
11r +
TT
1 Nameplate for size 16, 25, 32
2 Nameplate for size 40, 50, 63
3 Ports Z1 and Z2 optionally as a threaded connection for
size 50 and 63
4 Shuttle valve
5 D2 for size 16 to 40
6 D 2 for s ze 5D to 63
- 13 -
Vendas3
Retângulo
Vendas3
Máquina de escrever
Huade América                                                                                                            13
Control cover with built-in shuttle valve: type ..*G. (Dimensions in mm)
NS SO and '100 1 2 a 4 10 16 13
LFA a)B >
Size
Orifice in port
(diameter in 1̂ 10 mm)
1= X Z1
so F"
1M F"
m x ZI-ZO /
X Z1-20 X

No code Mineral oits.
Phosphate ester
XI Standard orifice - does not appear in the type code
^ Orifice possible, if required state details
21 Directional poppet valve with spring return
LFA.R 6XEU —
MS 25 to 50
LFA.R 6XB7
NS 63
Z 1-12
Z1 45-L,
>
&Z1-12 * :F-
zi /’x >
& Ft
/
0
-i5
L=
b
01/2 /14 .'
- J
< -.1
V G1/2V14
-h v
X
CE3
I — / I . T
l
jli
LFA.R2- 6XB5
NS 25 to 50
LFA.R2- 6XBf -
NS 63
;
...j,.,
zi-12 Y
F- #
n::
A
ziria ; ;
$Z '
A
Area relationship
Azi
\
3
1
NS
Cl
25
M6
32 40
MS
D21) M6
HII 4D
50
MS x 1 MS x 1 MS y 1
65
MS MS x 1
50
'
60
MS x 1
65
MS x 1
52
H2 17 22 33 32 40
H3
L1

No code = Mineral oils
V = Phosphate ester
/ \ Standard orifice - does not appear ;n the type code
XI Orifice possible, if required state details
Size Type
Orifice in port
(diameter in 1/10 mm)
F zi
SO F" jj X20 / Z1-12 /
100
n F" X 25 X ZI— 1Z /
30 F* X 20 / ZI— 1£ /
m R£-7!) F** 1^ X 25 21-12 ,
2 ) Directional poppet valve with spring return
LFA.R GXB/' LFA.R2- 6XBV - -
Size 80 and 100 Size 30 and 100
ZIJS
21-12 [ - - 1
LA- - J 1
v r - ? :
zi
Y
^ Ta)
A
L2
i— i
I = x y
- 4 ?, i
'
i
~
f|zartrnnf
Z1 i t
J1-U
ZI
— J,.
F‘ iK
x :
T
Y
UJ Y3)
01/+” /12
Gl/r /14
\
Z 1
U& * 1
T /i
/
l \
V ZZ
Area relationship
A*
3
1
Size 80 100
C 1 250 300
H1 50 90
H2 40 45
H3 45 52.5
LI 51 74
L2 21 17
1| Far orifice ordering details, see page 7.
3| Pressure in port Y max:. O.SMPa
1 Nameplate
2 PortZI optona ly as a threaded connection
3 Port X optionally as a threaded connect on
- 16 -
Vendas3
Retângulo

. Phosphate ester
^ Orifice drilled {diameter in mm) Coes not appear
^ Standard orifice aneter :n1/10 mm) n the type code
2^ Crfice possible, if required state
details{diameter at 1/1Q mm)
« D„.
a
1C ijp '---gp1
J £
czjffi jlL j
FlV ® i_ . ..."7.t.
r;-
T a i
W
& L
For orifice ordering details, see page 7.
1 Nameplate for sizes 16,25 and 32
2 Nameplate for sizes 4D,50 and 63
3 Ports Y and Z1 optionally as a threaded
connection for sizes SD and 63
4 Plug for type ..KWB...
M— 3SEWBC 360/420 , . 5 fortype -K-WA.. .
6 Shutt e valve
7 M6 for sizes 15 and 40;
MB x 1 for size 50 and 63
M“3SEWEU 30S/42D. ..
II »! /
i
i
LFA.KWA .6XB/
Size 25 to 32
nO ®L
X
LFA.KWB 6iXBf-
Size 25 to 32rn
4WE fi ..
' 0 ©' ..»t 1
1 F
LFA.KWA .6XB7
Size 16
| £_ :
X
LFA.KWA .6XB/
Size 16
: T ZL : (
u i
If
ii
25
4
’
r
*TTy.T
X
! K
LFA.KWA .6XBJ -
Size 4fl to 63
LFA.KWB 6XB/ -
Size 4D to 63
"~[S~ sni poppet vHhe
^ JD 'TC:
\ Mil Li4J
£3—
TT*LCs
M “ 1
Size 16 15 52 42 50 /:
HI -C -u 5: 62 :5 51
Gl/2" /14 H2 ' 7 ' 7 21.5 32 21 if'
H5 5 14 13 31 ?- 51
v
H^ 32 51 11
H5 32 51 6Din ifI i _ i /: B5 02 125 14D 130
1-.

- Long service life
- Control cover and cartridge valve completely
included in the type code
- pmax = 4DMPa.
connection:
24 V DC {residual ripple ^ 10%)
Max. loading :0.4A(PNP output)
Function:
Normally closed:high resistance
Normally open :low res stance
Pin allocation(in plug Z4):
4 = Normally open (high resistance to
(Dimensions in mm)
low resistance)
3 = 24V +
2 = Normally closed (low resistance to
high resistance)
1 =0 V -
Temperature range:-1D'C toflD'C
Insulation to DfN 40Q50 IP5S
NS 16 to 63
1 2 4 7 U - -
£- 6¥B 7LFA u QOG24 F
Further cetials in cleartext
Area ratio
A1 A2
Cracking
pressure Po
Grir ce
in port
5 ze No code Mineral oils
Phosphate esterT 3 4 jij 63
0 10=0.1MPaCA“ 2:1x X x
?0=Q . ZMPa00=14.3:1 n ^ Orifice possible, if required state detai s
(diameter in 1/10 mm)
') Annulus area = 50%
3) Annulus area = 7%
4 0=C1.4^PSechno ogy or Bei.ing Huade Hydraulic
f : S
i --w n-
i— E-i :zE Size 40 to 63
35 45
L =A E ixe c - F LFA.E EXBfC - F -
'4b, fi. ftS ze 16 to 32 -
r r Dl/Tl 'M;
4
x. r4H-5- -
:J r_ 1 i;
* 3£5 ::% : Tt
/
a / ..r
n
1, n n—
T
MB *I:
LV 4
f: 0/ S =e '3 25 32 -0 63Dl /Tl
3 LI D 1 1 .5 G1/4 G1/4 G112 - '2 G3/4
HI 35 40 5Q 130 50
H: 2 '3 3 S 3 125 1 16
H: 5 24 23 34 50
H5 159 '34 '3-3 215 225 249
He 70 75 “ 3
~1L1 65 o: 100 25 14D ou
L2 3 12 ' 2 14 14 '3
1 Nameplate
2 Plug-in connector (separate order)
3 Port X optionally as a threaded connection
4 Space required to remove plug-in connector
5 M8X1 for size 40 and 50.G3VB" for size 63
For orifice ordering details, see page 7.
- 25 -
Vendas3